JP \$40,00 224308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Aker Ocean Harvest Corp. | FORMERLY Aker Seafoods Corp. | 02/28/2009 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ocean Harvest Trading Ltd. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2025 First Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 830 | |
| City: | Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: 2243088 | | PRIDE OF ANTARCTICA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)624-5469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.624.5950

Email: dmcintosh@mundtmac.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan R. McIntosh
Address Line 1: 271 Wyatt Way NE

Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Bainbridge Island, WASHINGTON 98110

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Duncan McIntosh |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /drm/ |
| Date: | 04/16/2009 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0970

900131966

Total Attachments: 1

source=TmarkAssign-2518-001A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aker Ocean Harvest Corp., a Washington corporation formerly known as Aker Seafoods Corp ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and uses the trademark PRIDE OF ANTARCTICA, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,243,088 (the "Mark"), in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign unto Ocean Harvest Trading Ltd., a Cayman Islands corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee desires to acquire the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without limitation, conveys, assigns, and transfers all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, effective as of the date of this Assignment.

Dated: February <u>28</u>, 2009.

AKER OCEAN HARVEST CORP.

By: | Morelle Williams Title: PRESIDENT

U:\DRM\AGREEMENTS\ASSIGNMARK-2518-001A.DOC

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0972